
Projected Activities for 2015  –  IUPAP Commission on Semiconductors (C8) 

1.  Test new conference endorsement procedure using the 33’rd International Conference on the 
      Physics of Semiconductors (ICPS) (Beijing, 2016.7.31 - 2016.8.5) as a test case – done. 

2.  Prepare for a meeting of C8 at the 21st International Conference on Electronic Properties of 
     Two-Dimensional Systems/17th International Conference on Modulated Semiconductor 
     Structures (EP2DS/MSS), July 26-31, 2015, Sendai, Japan, our odd-year IUPAP-supported 
     type A conference. 

3.  C8 meeting Tuesday July 28 at the EP2DS/MSS conference, Sendai, Japan. 

• introduction of new members and brief review of the roles of IUPAP and the commission 
• update on the preparations for ICPS 2016 in Beijing 
• update on the preparations for ICPS 2018 (tentatively scheduled for Montpellier, France) 
• informal discussions with possible bidders for ICPS 2020 
• review of EP2DS/MSS 2015 
• discussion on new Associate members from C5 and C17 
• discussion regarding the next round of C8 Young Scientist Prizes, to be awarded at ICPS 

2016 
• discussion on how to improve the visibility of C8 and IUAP in the physics community 

o higher visibility for the Young Scientist prizes 
o possible proactive involvement with conferences that seek support sporadically, 

use of the new endorsement mechanism 

4.  Poll members not in attendance, communicate new Assoc. Members to IUPAP 

 
C8 Membership 2014-2015 

Chair  Michael Thewalt   Canada   thewalt@sfu.ca 
Vice-Chair Belita Koiller   Brazil   bkoiller@gmail.com 
Secretary Rolf Haug   Germany  haug@nano.uni-hannover.de 
Member  Qi-Kun Xue   China   qkxue@mail.tsinghua.edu.cn 
Member  Pascale Senellart   France   pascale.senellart@lpn.cnrs.fr 
Member  Young Dong Kim  Korea   ydkim@khu.ac.kr 
Member  Amalia Patanè   United Kingdom  amalia.patane@nottingham.ac.uk 
Member  Yasuhiko Arakawa  Japan   arakawa@iis.u-tokyo.ac.jp 
Member  Robert Suris   Russian Federation suris@theory.ioffe.rssi.ru 
Member  Per Olof Holtz   Sweden   poh@ifm.liu.se 
Member  Anna Cavallini   Italy   Anna.Cavallini@bo.infn.it 
Member  Jacek Kossut   Poland   kossut@ifpan.edu.pl 
Member  Uli Zülicke   New Zealand  uli.zuelicke@vuw.ac.nz 
Member  Alan MacDonald   United States  macd@physics.utexas.edu 
Assoc. Mem.  Jason Petta  C17 United States  petta@princeton.edu 
Assoc. Mem. Jukka Pekola  C5 Finland   pekola@boojum.hut.fi 
Observer Robin Nicholas   United Kingdom  r.nicholas1@physics.ox.ac.uk 




